Resolution No. 78 March 15, 2011

Resolution Of The Ulster County Legislature Establishing And
Reporting The Standard Work Day For Elected Or Appointed
Officials — Amending Resolution No. 195 Dated July 10, 2010

The Governmental Services, Environmental and Administrative Committee
(Chairman Roberts and Legislators Belfiglio, Fabiano, Petit, Ronk, Richard Parete,
Robert Parete, Rodriguez and Shapiro) offers the following:

WHEREAS, pursuant to new Regulation 315.4, the Office of the State
Comptroller clearly defines reporting requirements for elected and appointed officials
and more clearly defines the process for reporting time worked by those officials; the
regulation became effective August 12, 2009, and

WHEREAS, among the requirements for employers are a more detailed
Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution, submission of the resolution to the
Retirement System and certification that the resolution was publicly posted, and

WHEREAS, the Governmental Services, Environmental and Administrative
Committee has met and reviewed said request with a majority of the members voting
approval, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Ulster County Legislature hereby establishes the
following as standard work days for elected and appointed officials, correcting the
hours/day and days/month for Legislators and will report the following days worked
to the New York State and Local Employees’ Retirement System based on the record
of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the Clerk of this body:

Standard Employer Days
Day Record of Worked
Registration

Title Name No. (Hrs./Day) Term Time (Y/N) Days/Month

ELECTED OFFICIALS:
01/01/10-

Legislator Aiello, Robert XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53
01/01/10-

Legislator Belfiglio, Carl XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53

Blosser-Bernardo, 01/01/10-

Legislator Terry XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53
01/01/10-

Legislator Briggs, Thomas XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53
01/01/10-

Legislator Donaldson, David XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53
01/01/10-

Legislator Fabiano, Dean XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53
01/01/10-

Legislator Frey, Walter G. Jr. XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53

01/01/10-
Legislator Gregorius, Donald XXXXXXXX 6 12/31/11 N 13.53



Resolution No.

- Page 2 -

78

March 15, 2011

Resolution Of The Ulster County Legislature Establishing And
Reporting The Standard Work Day For Elected Or Appointed

Officials — Amending Resolution No. 195 Dated July 10, 2010

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator

Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Counsel to the

Legislature

County Clerk

Hansut, Paul

Lomita, Alan

Loughran, Peter

Madsen, Michael

Maio, MaryBeth

Maloney, James

Parete, Richard A.

Parete, Robert S.

Petit, Laura

Roberts, Kevin

Rodriguez, Hector

Ronk, Kenneth Jr.

Shapiro, Brian

Sheeley, Mary

Stoeckeler, Joseph
Jr.

Sweeney, Michael
Terrizzi, Catherine
Zimet, Susan
Ragucci,

Christopher

Postupack, Nina

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXX

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11
01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/11

01/01/10-
12/31/13

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

13.53

8.39

13.53

13.53

.67

21.67



- Page 3 -
Resolution No. 78 March 15, 2011

Resolution Of The Ulster County Legislature Establishing And
Reporting The Standard Work Day For Elected Or Appointed
Officials — Amending Resolution No. 195 Dated July 10, 2010

and moves its adoption.
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 31 NOES: 0
(Absent: Legislators Felicello and Shapiro)

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
NONE

0320

STATE OF NEW YORK
SS:
COUNTY OF ULSTER

This is to certify that I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Ulster have compared the
foregoing resolution with the original resolution now on file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said
Legislature on the 15" day of March, 2011, and that the same is a true and correct transcript of said resolution and of the
whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal of the County of Ulster this 18" Day of March
in the year Two Thousand and Eleven.

s| Karen L. Binder
Karen L. Binder, Clerk

Ulster County Legislature



