Resolution No. 78 March 15, 2011

Resolution Of The Ulster County Legislature Establishing And Reporting The Standard Work Day For Elected Or Appointed Officials – Amending Resolution No. 195 Dated July 10, 2010

The Governmental Services, Environmental and Administrative Committee (Chairman Roberts and Legislators Belfiglio, Fabiano, Petit, Ronk, Richard Parete, Robert Parete, Rodriguez and Shapiro) offers the following:

WHEREAS, pursuant to new Regulation 315.4, the Office of the State Comptroller clearly defines reporting requirements for elected and appointed officials and more clearly defines the process for reporting time worked by those officials; the regulation became effective August 12, 2009, and

WHEREAS, among the requirements for employers are a more detailed Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution, submission of the resolution to the Retirement System and certification that the resolution was publicly posted, and

WHEREAS, the Governmental Services, Environmental and Administrative Committee has met and reviewed said request with a majority of the members voting approval, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Ulster County Legislature hereby establishes the following as standard work days for elected and appointed officials, correcting the hours/day and days/month for Legislators and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the Clerk of this body:

Standard Day		Employer Record of Registration	Days Worked				
Title ELECTED OFFICI	Name ALS:	No.	(Hrs./Day)	Term	Time (Y/N)	Days/Month	
Legislator	Aiello, Robert	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Belfiglio, Carl	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Blosser-Bernardo, Terry	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Briggs, Thomas	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Donaldson, David	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Fabiano, Dean	xxxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Frey, Walter G. Jr.	xxxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	
Legislator	Gregorius, Donald		6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53	

Resolution No. 78 March 15, 2011

Resolution Of The Ulster County Legislature Establishing And Reporting The Standard Work Day For Elected Or Appointed Officials – Amending Resolution No. 195 Dated July 10, 2010

Legislator	Hansut, Paul	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Lomita, Alan	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Loughran, Peter	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Madsen, Michael	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Maio, MaryBeth	xxxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Maloney, James	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Parete, Richard A.	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Parete, Robert S.	xxxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Petit, Laura	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Roberts, Kevin	XXXXXXXX	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Logislator	Roberts, Reviii	******	O	01/01/10-	.,	10.00
Legislator	Rodriguez, Hector	xxxxxxx	6	12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Ronk, Kenneth Jr.	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Shapiro, Brian	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Sheeley, Mary	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
	Stoeckeler, Joseph			01/01/10-		
Legislator	Jr.	XXXXXXX	6	12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Sweeney, Michael	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	8.39
Legislator	Terrizzi, Catherine	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Legislator	Zimet, Susan	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	13.53
Counsel to the Legislature	Ragucci, Christopher	xxxxxxx	6	01/01/10- 12/31/11	N	.67
County Clerk	Postupack, Nina	xxxxxxxx	7	01/01/10- 12/31/13	N	21.67

- Page 3 -

Resolution No. 78 March 15, 2011

Resolution Of The Ulster County Legislature Establishing And Reporting The Standard Work Day For Elected Or Appointed Officials – Amending Resolution No. 195 Dated July 10, 2010

and moves its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 31 NOES: 0

(Absent: Legislators Felicello and Shapiro)

FINANCIAL IMPACT: NONE

0320

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss:

COUNTY OF ULSTER

This is to certify that I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Ulster have compared the foregoing resolution with the original resolution now on file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said Legislature on the 15th day of March, 2011, and that the same is a true and correct transcript of said resolution and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the County of Ulster this 18^{th} Day of March in the year Two Thousand and Eleven.

|s| Karen L. Binder Karen L. Binder, Clerk Ulster County Legislature